total consideration for Comeback amounted to EUR 278 thousand. Compared with the pro forma net
fair value amount of identifiable assets acquired, including cash and cash equivalents acquired, and

liabilities assumed amounting to EUR 296 thousand, the acquisition results in a pro forma bargain
purchase of EUR 18 thousand.

Considering the measurement period, which shall not exceed one year from the acquisition date, the
final purchase price allocation and the bargain purchase resulting from the Acquisition may differ
significantly from the preliminary purchase price allocation performed for the purposes of the Pro
Forma Financial Information.

 90

7.4 Pro Forma Financial Information as of 31 December 2022

7.4.1 Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as of 31 December 2022

 Historical financial information

Vulcan Energy

Resources Limited

Acquisition of

Comeback

Personal-
dienstleistungen

GmbH Subtotal

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma Notes

(column C)

Pro Forma
Financial

Information

 (audited) (unaudited)

31 December 2022 EUR

thousand

EUR

thousand

EUR

thousand

EUR

thousand

 EUR

thousand

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 134,107 88 134,195 (150) A1 134,045

Trade and other receivables 6,316 456 6,772 (102) A2 6,670
Contract assets 42 - 42 -  42

Inventories 155 - 155 -  155

Total current assets 140,620 544 141,164 (252)  140,912

Non-current assets
Investments accounted for using equity method 974 - 974 -  974

Other Investments - - - - A3 0

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 30,135 - 30,135 -  30,135

Property, plant and equipment 70,280 24 70,304 6 A4 70,310

Right-of-use 3,377 33 3,410 -  3,410

Intangible assets 3,068 - 3,068 387 A5 3,455

Deferred tax assets 1,681 10 1,691 18 A6 1,709

Total non-current assets 109,515 67 109,582 411  109,993

Total Assets 250,135 611 250,746 159  250,905

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 9,418 452 9,870 20 A7 9,890

Lease liabilities 646 7 653 -  653

Loans and borrowings - 11 11 -  11
Income tax liabilities 91 20 111 -  111

Deferred income 132 - 132 - - 132

Provisions 752 - 752 -  752

Total current liabilities 11,039 490 11,529 20  11,549

Non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - 56 A8 56

Lease liabilities 2,670 25 2,695 -  2,695

Loans and borrowings - 72 72 -  72

Provisions 110 - 110 -  110

Deferred income 1,453 - 1,453 -  1,453

Deferred tax liabilities 1,702 - 1,702 115 A5 1,817

Total non-current liabilities 5,935 97 6,032 171  6,203

Total liabilities 16,974 587 17,561 191  17,752

Net Assets 233,161 24 233,185 (32)  233,153

Equity

 91

Share capital 259,158 25 259,183 (25) A9 259,158

Reserves 15,875 (15) 15,860 15 A10 15,875

Accumulated losses (41,872) 14 (41,858) (22) A11 (42,880)

Total Equity 233,161 24 233,185 (32)  233,153

 92

7.4.2 Pro Forma Statement of Profit or Loss for the period from 1 July 2022 to 31 December 2022

Vulcan Energy
Resources Limited

Acquisition of

Comeback

Personal-

dienstleis-tungen
GmbH Subtotal

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma Notes
(column C)

Pro Forma

Financial
Information

 (audited) (unaudited)

 EUR

thousand

EUR

thousand

EUR

thousand

EUR

thousand

 EUR

thousand

1 July 2022 to 31 December 2022

Revenue from continuing operations 3,622 2,275 5,897 (425) B1 5,472

Other income 213 51 264 18 B2 282

Finance income 615 - 615 -  615

Gain on deconsolidation - - - -  -
Loss from equity accounted investments (249) - (249) -  (249)

Other own work capitalised 3,489 (191) 3,298 55 B3 3,353

Raw materials and purchased services (3,119) - (3,119) 325 B4 (2,794)

Finance cost (177) - (177) -  (177)

Administrative expenses (2,127) (301) (2,428) -  (2,428)

Compliance and regulatory expenses (304) - (304) -  (304)

Consulting and legal fees (1,362) - (1,362) -  (1,362)

Depreciation and amortisation expenses (2,299) (16) (2,315) (24) B5 (2,339)

Employee benefit expenses (8,097) (1,740) (9,837) -  (9,837)

Investor relations expenses (231) - (231) -  (231)
Impairment expenses - (6) (6) -  (6)

Loss on disposal of financial assets - - - -  -

Occupancy costs (1,265) (1) (1,266) -  (1,266)

Share-based payments expense (711) - (711) -  (711)

Other expenses (1,446) (64) (1,510) -  (1,510)

Foreign currency (loss)/gain (105) - (105) -  (105)

Loss before income tax expense (13,553) 7 (13,546) (51)  (13,597)

Income tax benefit/(expense) 103 2 105 15 B6 120

Loss after income tax for the period (13,450) 9 (13,441) (36)  (13,477)

Other comprehensive income

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or

loss

Exchange differences on translation of foreign

operations (1,648) - (1,648) -

(1,648)

Total comprehensive loss for the period (net of

tax) (15,098) 9 (15,089) (36)

(15,125)

Total comprehensive loss for the period

attributable to the owners of Vulcan Energy

Resources Limited (15,098) 9 (15,089) (36)

(15,125)

 93

7.4.3 Explanation of the Pro Forma adjustments to the Pro Forma Statement of
Financial Position as of 31 December 2022 and the Pro Forma Statement of
Profit or Loss for the period from 1 July 2022 to 31 December 2022

In the following Pro Forma Notes, the pro forma adjustments in column C are explained in detail in
order to illustrate the effects on the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as of 31 December
2022 and the Pro Forma Statement of Profit or Loss for the period from 1 July 2022 to 31 December
2022.

(A) Pro Forma Adjustments A: Statement of Financial Position